ODT29RG
High Efficiency 29 mil ThinGaN LED (525 nm)
Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
2009-08-01 1
Features
• High efficiency due to new ThinGaN concept
• Lambertian Emission pattern
• Ideal for LCD backlighting and coupling in light guides

Please also note the special information in the section „Handling and storage conditions“ on page 5.
Type Ordering Code Description
ODT29RG-5457-X Q65110A9439 29 mil high efficiency ThinGaN chip, 515 - 545 nm, > 50lm
2009-08-01 2
ODT29RG
Electrical values1) (TA = 25 °C), correlated to OSRAM’s Golden DRAGON Plus Package
Parameter Symbol Value2) Unit
min. typ. max.
Dominant wavelength
IF = 350 mA, pulsed
λdom 515 545 nm
Reverse voltage
IR = 10μA
VR 10 V
Forward voltage
IF = 350 mA, pulsed
VF 2.7 3.9 V
Luminous flux
IF = 350 mA, pulsed
ΦV 50000 mlm
1) Measurement limits describe actual settings and do not include measurement uncertainties. Each wafer and fragment
of a wafer is subject to final testing. The wafer or its pieces are individually attached on foils (rings). All el. values are
referenced to the vendor's measurement system (correlation to customer product(s)  is required). Measurement
uncertainty +/-15% for brightness, +/- 1nm for wavelength and +/- 0.1V for voltage.
2) Due to the special conditions of the manufacturing processes of LED, the typical data or calculated correlations of
technical parameters can only reflect statistical figures. These do not necessarily correspond to the actual parameters
of each single product, which could differ from the typical data and calculated correlations or the typical
characteristic line. If requested, e.g. because of technical improvements, these typ. data will be changed without any
further notice.
2009-08-01 3
ODT29RG
Binning
Maximum Ratings1)
Luminous flux
(mlm)
515 - 520
nm
520 - 525
nm
525 - 530
nm
530 - 535
nm
535 - 540
nm
540 - 545
nm
50000 - 64000 A54 B54 C54 D54 E54 F54
64000 - 80000 A55 B55 C55 D55 E55 F55
80000 - 100000 A56 B56 C56 D56 E56 F56
100000 - 128000 A57 B57 C57 D57 E57 F57
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Maximum Operating temperature range Top -40...+100 °C